

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 8904 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 8733 OF
2025

Unilever Global Ip LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Ashok KumarRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS LODGING NO. 8733
OF 2025

Unilever Global Ip LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Ashok KumarRESPONDENT

Mr. Hiren Kamod i/b Laher Shah for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

(To be listed on supplementary board)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 27th March, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/03/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)