

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.328 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8904 OF 2025
AND
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO.9646 OF 2025**

Unilever Global IP Limited & Ors. ...Applicants/Plaintiffs
Versus
Ashok Kumar ...Defendant

Ms. Laher Shah, for the Applicants/Plaintiffs.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 6th OCTOBER, 2025.

P.C:

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Learned counsel submits that the parties have arrived at an amicable resolution of their disputes and requests the matter be listed next week for filing consent terms.
3. Stand over to **13th October 2025** for filing consent terms.
4. Ad-interim relief to continue till the next date.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]