

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.328 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.8904 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.8842 OF 2025

WITH

COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO.262 OF 2025

WITH

LEAVE PETITION (L) NO.9646 OF 2025

Unilever Global IP Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Ashok Kumar and Others

...Defendants

Ms. Laher Shah a/w. Mr. Jayesh Kalebere, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Ritvik Joshi, for Defendant Nos. 1 to 4.

Mr. Deepak Bhalerao, 2nd Asstt. to Court Receiver.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 13th OCTOBER, 2025

P.C

1. The learned counsel for the Defendants submits that the consent terms have been executed and they are in transit. Hence, requested the matter be stood over.
2. Stand over to 16th October, 2025.
3. Ad-interim order to continue.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]

Digitally
signed by
VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date:
2025.10.13
17:39:15
+0530