

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 328 OF 2025

Unilever Global Ip LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Ashok KumarRESPONDENT

Mr. Laher shah a/w Mr. Jayesh Kalebere i/b Laher Shah
for the Plaintiff.f

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 22nd December, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over to 05/01/2026 for settlement/ for filing consent terms.

(ASSOCIATE)