

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 328 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8904 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 328 OF 2025

Unilever Global IP Limited And Ors.

...Applicants/
Plaintiffs

Versus

Ashok Kumar And Ors.

...Defendants

Ms. Hasti Parekh a/w Ms. Saieraje Patil, Mr. Shoeb Khan i/b Ms. Laher Shah, for the Plaintiff.
Mrs. S. S. Chipkar, Master(Admn), Court Receiver.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : May 06, 2026

P. C. :

1. Court Receiver has not yet filed its report. Court Receiver to submit its report on or before 9th June, 2026.
2. Stand over to **10th June, 2026.**
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]